Financial Covenant: Fixed Charge Coverage Ratio of 1.1x, tested only when excess availability is less than $50
million of which up to $20 million may come from suppressed availability

100 bps, tied to a usage based pricing grid

Louisiana-Pacific Corporation ("LPX" or the “Company”) and certain domestic and
Canadian subsidiaries to-be-determined (collectively, the "Borrowers")

First priority security interest in all U.S. and Canadian trade accounts receivable,
inventory, related intangibles and proceeds thereof; second priority interest in Senior
Secured Notes security

All material non-Borrower domestic subsidiaries. All material non-Borrower Canadian
subsidiaries will act as guarantors with respect to any CAD borrowings

LIBOR + 350 bps, tied to a performance based pricing grid

3.5 years – springing maturity of 02/15/10 if 2010 Notes are not reserved for, refinanced
or defeased

7

Pro forma Capitalization
Pro forma unrestricted cash and investments of approximately $290 million at
year end, with additional availability under the new ABL revolver

• Long-term liquidity enhanced by repurchase of $126.6 million principal amount of
2010 Notes

($ in millions) 12/31/08 Adjustments Pro Forma

Cash and Cash Equivalents (1) 97.7$   162.4$   260.1$
Short-term Investments 21.4   - 21.4
Long-term Investments 19.3   - 19.3
Restricted Cash 76.7   (24.7)   52.0
Total Cash & Investments 215.1$   137.7$   352.8$

13% Senior Secured Notes due 2017 (2)(4) -   281.3   281.3
New Credit Facility due 2012 -   -   0.0
Canadian Revolving Credit Facility 0.0   -   -
U.S. Revolving Credit Facility 0.0   -   -
8.875% Senior Notes due 2010 199.8   (126.6)   73.3
Limited Recourse Notes 253.3   -   253.3
Other Debt (3) 49.2   -   49.2

Total Debt 502.3$   154.7$   657.1$
Total Debt, Excluding Non-Recourse Portion 299.4   454.2
Total Shareholders' Equity(4) 1,182.3   1,182.3
Total Capitalization 1,684.6   1,839.4
Total Capitalization, Excluding Non-Recourse Debt 1,481.7   1,636.5

Total Debt / Total Capitalization (5) 20.2% 27.8%

(1) Assumes $23.5 million of oustanding letters of credit that are cash collaterialized will have been replaced with letters

   of  credit under new credit facility and therefore $24.7 will no longer be restricted